

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
6/26/2018 2:14 PM

NO. 35585-3-III

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,
DIVISION III

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

DESTINY PEARL DURAN, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF YAKIMA COUNTY

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

MICHAEL J. ELLIS, WSBA #50393
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JOSEPH BRUSIC
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2nd Street, Room 233
Yakima, WA 98901-2621
(509) 574-1218

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. Issue Presented For Review.....1

II. Statement of the Case.....1

III. Argument.....5

 A. As the Honda Accord’s condition and other visual cues would have alerted a reasonable person to the fact that the vehicle was stolen, sufficient evidence supported the trial court’s finding that Duran knowingly possessed a stolen motor vehicle.....7

 B. Duran’s behavior prior to being contacted by law enforcement as well as Duran’s story explaining how she obtained the Honda Accord indicated both consciousness of guilt and knowledge that the vehicle was stolen.....10

 C. Along with knowledge that the Honda Accord was stolen, sufficient evidence supports the remaining elements of possession of a stolen motor vehicle.....12

IV. Conclusion.....13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>In re Gentry</i> , 137 Wn.2d 378, 972 P.2d 1250 (1999)	7
<i>State v. C.B.</i> , 195 Wn. App. 528, 380 P.3d 626 (2016)	7
<i>State v. Camarillo</i> , 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990).....	7
<i>State v. Goins</i> , No. 75235-9-I, 2016 Wash. App. LEXIS 2336 (October 3, 2016) (unpublished opinion)	9
<i>State v. Lakotiy</i> , 151 Wn. App 699, 214 P.3d 181 (2009)	7, 8
<i>State v. Nagornyuk</i> , No. 74637-5-I, 2017 Wash. App. LEXIS 543 (March 6, 2017) (unpublished opinion)	9
<i>State v. Peck</i> , No. 34496-7-III, 2018 Wash. App. LEXIS 1101 (May 8, 2018) (unpublished opinion)	8
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	6, 7, 11
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 150 Wn.2d 821, 83 P.3d 970 (2004)	7
<i>State v. Wages</i> , No. 48953-8-II, 2017 Wash. App. LEXIS 599 (March 14, 2017) (unpublished opinion)	8

Statutes

RCW 9A.08.010.....	6
RCW 9A.56.068.....	5
RCW 9A.56.140.....	6

Washington Pattern Jury Instructions

WPIC 77.21..... 6
